Subsidiary Legislation made under s.10(1).

Notice of Winding-Up of BBV Privanza (Gibraltar) Limited

LN.2000/076

Commencement	5.10.2000

Whereas-

- (a) on 31 March 1999, BBV Privanza (Gibraltar) Limited ceased to hold a licence under the Financial Services (Banking) Act 1992; and
- (b) on 19 July 2000 the Commissioner appointed under the Financial Services Commission Act 1989 gave his consent in writing to the winding-up of BBV Privanza (Gibraltar) Limited;

the Minister with responsibility for Trade and Industry, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 10(1) of the BBV Bank Act 1999, and all other enabling powers, specifies 5 October 2000 as the date of winding-up of BBV Privanza (Gibraltar) Limited.